# THE USE OF PODCAST FOR STUDENTS' SPEAKING PRACTICE AT SMAN 1 KAUMAN

THESIS



By:

Nur Azizah

NIM. 126203203222

# **ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT**

# FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

TULUNGAGUNG

2024

# THE USE OF PODCAST FOR STUDENTS' SPEAKING PRACTICE AT SMAN 1 KAUMAN

# THESIS

#### Presented to

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education



By:

# Nur Azizah

#### NIM. 126203203222

### **ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT**

#### FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

# STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

### TULUNGAGUNG

#### 2024

# **ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET**

This is to certify that a Sarjana Thesis of Nur Azizah. Student registered number 126203203222 Entitled "Students' Perception on The Use of Podcast for Students' Speaking Practice at SMAN 1 Kauman" has been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the thesis advisor for further approval by the Board of Examiner.

Tulungagung, Mei 15th 2024

Advisor

Lailatul Nikmah, M.Pd. NIP. 196905202007102001

Approved by,

The Head of English Educational Department

<u>Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd</u> NIP. 19780204200901003

# BOARD OF EXAMINERS'APPROVAL SHEET

# THE USE OF POSCAST FOR STUDENTS' SPEAKING PRACTICE AT SMAN 1 KAUMAN

### THESIS

Written by:

NUR AZIZAH

#### NIM. 126203203222

Has been maintained in front of the board of examiners on 25 May 2024 and has been approved as the requirement for degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department

**Board of Thesis Examiners** 

Chair,

<u>Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahayu, M.Pd.</u> NIP. 197507072003122002 Main Examiner,

<u>Dr. Sukarsono, M.Pd.</u> NIP. 197105142005011002 Secretary,

Lailatul Nikmah, M.Pd. NIP. 196905202007102001 Signature

Approved by

The Dean of Faculty of Pathy and Teacher Training of State Islamic University

# **DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP**

The undersigned below,

Name	: Nur Azizah	
Place, and date of birth	: Tulungagung, August 06 <sup>th</sup> , 2001	
Registered Number	: 126203203222	
Department	tment : English Education Department (TBI)	
Faculty	: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training	
University	: State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung	
Advisor	: Lailatul Nikmah, M.Pd.	

State that this thesis entitled "The Use of Podcast for Students' Speaking Practice at SMAN 1 Kauman" is truly made by myself. It is written and published as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education Department, Faculty of Education and Teaching Training, State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung. In academic year 2023/2024. Due the fact, I am responsible for this thesis if there is any object or claim from another.

Tulungagung, May 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024





#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	•	Nur Azizah
NIM	:	126203203222
Program Studi	:	Tadris Bahasa Inggris
Fakultas	:	Tarbiyah dan 11mu Keguruan
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	:	Skripsi

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Noneksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (<u>Skripsi</u>) yang berjudul:

THE USE OF PODCAST FOR STUDENTS' SPEAKING PRACTICE AT SMAN I KAUMAN

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 30 Aqustus 2024 Yang Menyatakan,

9BALX303664449 Nur Azizal